
T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

Rule 2 29 

(a) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) of administrator(s) 

delete as applicable 

Contact Details 

You do not have to give any 

contact information in the box 

opposite but If you do it will help 

Companies House to contact you 

if there 1s a query on the form 

The contact information that you 

give will be visible to searches of 

the public record 

Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B 

Name of Company Company number 

Galglass Limited 01455434 

{n the For court use only 

High Court of Justice Manchester Distnct 

Registry 2743 of 2014 

{full name of court) 

We (a) 

Keith Marshall David Whitehouse 

Duff & Phelps Ltd Duff & Phelps Ltd 

4 City Square The Chancery 

Leeds 58 Spring Gardens 

LS1 2ES Manchester 

M2 1EW 

attach a copy of - 

* the statement of affairs, 

* a statement of concurrence, 

Signed 

Joint Administrator 

Dated \b July 2D 

*A3 

17/07/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Duff & Phelps Ltd 

The Chancery 

58 Spring Gardens 

Manchester, M2 1EW 

Tel +44 (0) 161 827 9000 

ypanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

| ‘n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at 

#22 

wan 



Rule 2.29 Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company Number 

Gaiglass Limited (in Administration) 01455434 

[ in the “] {Court Case Number 
; High Cour of Justice Manchester District Registry 2743 of 2014 

| (full name of court) J | _— 

(a) Insert name and address Statement as to the affairs of (a) 
of registered office of the Galglass Limited (in Admmnistration) 

company The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW _ 

bY Insert date On the (b) 12/Jun/2014 , the date that the Company entered Admmnistration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true 
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as 
at (b) 12/Jun/2014 

Full name bin aSéeq AAG TAU Powe. 

Signed hover Be root ee 

Dated it for fig 



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Estimated 
Value to realise 

Notes £ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Trade Debtors 1,360,177 688,000 
Contract Retentions 980,955 125,917 

Stage Billings Completed Jops 633,333 250,000 
Stage Billings UnCompleted Jobs 1,683,944 

Nat West Bank Accounts 447,509 447,509 
Spamsh Bank Account 18,042 18,042 
Land & Buildings 997,241 500,000 
Plant & Machinery 1,059,720 220,000 

134,741 10,000 Office Fquipment 

Goodvull : 5,000 
Nat West Bond Liability - 225,000 |- 225,000 
Movgannon Limited - 743,796 |- 743,796 

Motor Vehicles 287,477 285,000 
HP Creditor - 158,000 j- 158,000 

1,422,672 
Assets subyect to a floating charge 

Stock 250,000 50,000 

Work in Progress 

: y ~~ "50,000 
Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential & 1,472,672 

creditors 

Signature Lian Arce Date fot {uy _ 



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Al -Summary of habilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors 
Payroll Creditors 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

(to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by flaating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

(brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 

charge holders) 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential 

creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capitat 

Estimated total deficiency /surpius as regards members 

wWorlhy 

Estimated to 
realise 

£ 1472672 

€ 
~235000 

~ F 1237672 

£ 

£ 1237672 

E 
0 

E 

! 

| 9 
| 
es a 

£ 1237672 
£ 

- 6,508,504 

fa -$270832 

0 

_ -5270832 

~176317 

gE -5447149 

Signature tendan ARa soi Date 



my] 
Lofyy 

3a 
P
E
R
T
 

P
Y
 

ones 

» 

3 
Aqundes 

jo 
anjea 

uaaib 
A
n
g
e
s
 

332G 

40) 
pals 

AQ 
play 

Aqunaas 
Aue 

jo 
p1e3q 

7 
Wap 40 qunoury 

Jo a2ueape 

09 240 101 

1OP AS 
OURS 

anid 
BCBG 

Gy 227 
AER 75.191 

312159 OM GVOW 

NCUYIS 
GyGu ATTIVA ASNGH 

AGMVG 
TYE 

905298 
BUT SOO 

SNOW 
HIRSNOH 

BAK ION 
NOLWIBRH.T 

AdeWNO 
NOLVEERHI 

Zt 922 02 
SBOTZS 

AISNE 
TEMErON 

2
2
¥
2
6
3
 

ON 
OwOy 

NOUWIS 
CWO 

AITIWA 
00 067 Sz. 

UNG GS” 
$0331 BANS 

OYOESEINOTE 
co ure 

FOZLZS 
ATS 

VUE 
NOLISUB 

ANOH 
COR 

NOLUTE 
WIZE 

CO 0001 
ODS OLS 

ATISNUVE 
HCO KOE Od 

RES 
PTR LAS 

AZISNUWY 
TIMEWOM 

1255.6 
NOSTAL 6E 09615 08 

DHL 
OLS 

ATTSVENE 
159815 

L1Id 0 
FOG IS 

HAE 
IS 

C7S4SFHS 
MOb 

LALEONNALVE 
$4 

NOUYESHIOM 
65.090 

1 
SORES 

ABICNYYR 
TANERYOM 

G-Od 
127S\eWE 

Oz 997 1 
GUC OLS 

ATISNEYE 
GvOu UB1S¥DOO 

Co Ot 
EIS 

CF4sFHS 
HONOLOOSTIN 

1330.6 
AGWNEG 

CE CoO. 
F205 

ADISNUWA 
C9 ¥CH Od 

NOBWO 
NOUYEL 

¥ BJSNIO 
$2 908 

Cis 
2157 

S033) 
AVA 

tive 
NOANSE 

# CLINT 
69°09 2 

MND WEB 
TANIOS 

mix 
ATTIIOW 

1d QOD /3TWIOM 
ZT 

FSNOH MOLE 
914263 ON Bie 1B 
OYOu YNOIT 

C8 
CRB Z 

APL 
04 

BMIOAKIUON 
NOLTWY 

NOWINTISAM 
SONOS 

FAL 
09605 08 

SRG 
SLA 

UODUOT 
pede MONRAELS OL 

C0 6904 
Mord 

SANYD 
ATE 

LBUIS 
CYONS 

2S7ON GNOHMOAL 
90 508 

Z 
YUS ENN 

NOONCT 
AG.M 

BL 
SSNOF 

BIVON 
1109 

ZZmtiNdd 
Did NODATAL 

955 VION LHS 
Ti GISOC 

109500 
TROIS 

SGANNO 
SEM 

AOISeTE 
CO" 

HiWaH 
CF 222 8 

26 E07) 
O
M
I
A
 

39 
ON HRDCRUM. 

AYAA AUNGNTBY 
92 UNA 

06 £022 
DOES 

OVSts4THE 
LARULY 

ANISAON 
THK 

SOOOMETZY 
09 9291 

Y
A
N
O
 

Coe 
110 

LE 
EN 

RUVETWA 
AMIOIS 

MIS 
HOLISS 

C1LOMDUSIGAING 
Ci FOL 3 

QOL THML 
XISTIGON 

WeHLTaZ 
BANSAY 

OOUHEA 15 
05 

KO 
Ga 

JONYNIS 
IOIOAN SEW 

co ZEL 
AME DG 

MO11OG 
CVO 

NCINA 
1030 

S1NNOIDV 
CoaDt 

BO9-67AS 
NOGHO] 

WOH 
NOLYING Eb 

1d MOD ANMIGWRRNYD 
VLVIST WULSNON 
GyaIs WA 

co ON 
St 

TRZOS 
Rewards 

VETBOLS 
ROH 

CANE 
FEL 

AUC IID 
 Kewtueaot, 

promerg 
odpug Labury 

Anry SmESAAN? 
66 

Gn 
1 

HHL 
FIN3_NOGS3OGOH 

Mie 
x08 

Od 
Cr 92 

stanpey 
OuTH 

027 79719979 
S4ideD 

wo 
18) taboos, 

6
D
 

sro 
Fr 

ears 
Fe 

COND 
69 

Prat 
es 

#009 
B17 stung aisurg ean09 

ny 
0:1 ae 4 8GtH19 

sto 
juan edo 

tony mamvaD 
e109 

20) ekarg ayn. 
rend > 

9109 
G11 SwYOOT 

SduOISAUIE 
rte 

‘YHtHONGE WIL SNOLLMGS 
BARIDOKE 

08 
O17 

SSiWORHOOV 
NOCES Na 

ooze 
C118 

RUNWNSO 
Gad 

ua 
Ott 

AWM 
W
U
E
 
ONT 

226 
SROULVTTiSNI 

THSahYD 
NYONAHS 

108 
HUMS 

BBO 
DEN 

ute 
SNOUIMIOS SAN 

HLAYE 
AT T3N3S 

ora 
17 

5002 
SN T3NTO 

e826, 
O11 

uno ay aayNHDNIS 
owe 

Or} saunioreis 
NOLONTA 

preg 
SHOLON 

LTRS 
Y
A
S
 

mre 
0
1
7
 

5 amass 
390N3ATS 

46008 
28 

Dre 
AZISNNYS 

zs 
Wid 

SnUneWoviB 
“18 

BD eRIDD 
90 UGRWHD 

R
I
O
R
 

tug 
O11 WweOTD 3ua 

wre 
S3DNNIS 

T
H
O
N
 

56 
2616 

ania 
A
D
U
 

ose 
awaeng u

m
e
 

28pug 
S08 

aiz2Ho8 
ie 

O29 SNORWTTYESNi 
fh PotBOVEE 

zig 
eng 

hag 
eG 

cue 
save 

$605 
taraeg way 

12 
038 

{a 
VEIrg 

WON 
exe 

UapEES 
ioe 

O11 2u6 
9108 

a
n
e
 

yoneng 
lang A

o
n
 

» 
06 

AOLVONNIMODATAL 
M
U
 

16 
soos 

QL) S3rvw? YOY 
oooy 

G17 SWAN ANDY WAL 
WHO TIONY 

iad 
SHADE ATID ABBALS NHOF 

este 
O17 SN .d weet 

OsEy 
RAW 

7310 DTT 
wey 

G21 
#n O

N
A
a
 Ie 

rey 
2° NOMLINTY 

stu 
ani wowuy 

aw 
Vus 

wiSomiy 
otre 

n
a
n
 

ALaSVS 
88IIIv 

eWISY 
exe 

Git byOOS 
10980 

ery 
Cite NOLSIDIG 

PEL susstsioag ony 
oy 

en 
an eeen m 

how 
Pr 

ner wong 
Sty 

$002 

vondusteg 
aanno2y 

(9002 7 99S wey 
HeLIHOS* 

wamory 
he 

Vediny 
wTHDE) 

ry 
bveunn 

B
W
A
N
A
 
S
O
N
 
9290 

vo 
pMERID 

pr 
tanterg 

poday 
sonpes> 

sebpey 
ssruaina 



Gut Orn 
PrEmPURS 

PEON 
HERHECD 

00 Gt 
WEISS 

CIBLIGHS 
NOISY 

GVOU 
DISLIENWW 

09 0.2 
NHOZEN 

BBASIHONYH 
OI CYOUTWIS 

49108 
Od 

9 
G03 

MET GZS 
PrmeUS 

SHA 
sURSTINA 

yours 
2985 

MON 
90 

OF 
at 

NOE 
128 

ATIENUYE 
NOL Ie¥D 

aled BSEN'SND 
AGZTONYVHAN 

L109 
BOVIYONOS 

Zi JINN 
OF 6z4 

WL 
SLS 

Manag 
a
c
 

BFOH POVSNDEEH 
ps Caz 

LHL 168 
ASISNEMB 

NOI 
THD 

D¥Od CTRSONO™ 
ata 

SSANSNB 
BSATONUYHEA 

Z
U
 

91 212 
NULOLS 

hoiRg 
DEON PAVTLICONH EA 

9H 
PUNTA 

00 966 ¥ 
YUS OS 

ADMENEYE 
TSMOWE 

BNW) 
SVE 9 6z 2108 

SONW"GIN IS] 
AUNEGIO 

GVOn 
NYE 

wi 
4490 

135ELE 
ALIN 

BC 96d 
MES 

LED 
SrevD 

A1B 
PROG 

OvOM 
MYHGUOS 

267 
91 SC 

WE SOM 
H
L
T
H
 

OvOU CUNASUSICNH 
20S 6 

825 
WJEOZS 

OTSIBHS 
36019 JUDY 

DNOT 
a 

SNE 3NO BUNINA 
GE LAA 

D0 95 
O8t 

IBY 
NESCHIEY 

S
O
T
 

ISV4 
.NIISAYD 

WVENSIUD 
THINRINYNIDET 

£ LNA 
99 660 99 

WOU ZD 
MOOSYTO 

LITIS 
xORWEVDCP 

ISNCH 
HORNYD 

61 Lor z 
ASL LOD 

SONTTSIIGNNYHD 
seme 

JURA 
HORE 

So) 
gERSt 

089 OLIE 
BNCLSONTe 

GYOU 
SMOIEGM 

00 92 
YEE IS 

CISI4S3KS 
NIIEO 

WWE 
LONIOSHS NINOS 

ONIA OVGGOT] 
COLE 

GUE OF 220 7 
G6 

C30 
ARREST 

ITWANIOUD 
B
T
W
A
N
O
D
 

3G 
3b 

VT 
BES 

B
t
 

20 CFCC 
BPS 

217) 
BY HSKOIENSO 

NVIGONHY 
vOM 

3390UIEY 
00711 Z 

BOT Lak 
SAROONS 

PIONTL 
1 Hts PALA 

UO 
DOOmWAPH 

9 00 O75 00! 
YER 

COYDHD 
1619 SUNS BuO 

BSNVELII2d 
f, 

DIT 
STW 

Kady 
MY 

00005 
FIO BALE 

HOVAY 
ALANOO 

NYORN) 
LONROO-HDY 

COU 
NYOHIATH 

69 06 Ze 
SUS CHO Y

U
N
 

HOI 
INY"S°43'SiWH 

S201590 
OVYINEI29 

670 
205 £70 

ATENTTIC 
HatI3O_BBYAOS 

MOLY) 
C8 ear 2 

SPE 
IZS 

CUSSIHS 
eHtINId 

Cy ADOUBAMLMNG 
£2 226 2 

@t5 
BUM 

SERSWONYT 
BIVCSUBNTASS 

GVOw 
3BI"D 

13 
£ 1IN4 

Ga g0r'Og 
PTY S25 

CTRddEMS 
NOLONINNID 

{59 OVE 
NQUSAY 

RLMON 
G¥OH MOLHOOOH 

BE 679 9B 
0x0 $30 

LNSbL 
NO NOME 

UVON 
ABHEY 

061 
108 Se 

£9 
E21 

WOE BNG 
LUOGTY 

dAESYONOD 
B¢Y LStrd FY 

BSNOH 
ONOUI SAT 

Cores 
a 

YHG 
Zire 

We, 
FRAG 

eALRMUIROR 
$5 669 01 

Xe 
ANY 

FOHNROWEO 
GvOe 

dALrMNS aus 
BSNCH 

OSMAN 
on 55 

FG? 
10M 

sebelah 
OND 

07 BEE 
AWE 

e 
S1 

SORT 
NCLUNGIS 

THON 
SCIEMTIYM 

U
F
 

Tk 
ShOM 

IGISUALY 
4 

SON 
MOON 

ans 
1 

Ie TES. 
ABS Cony 

smreoUt LEN, 
HUET EPR 

C9219 
Mit 

1S 
AD7SNEVE 

N20 
TTAYOYO 

IND SNE BhuNCRSO 
ANION 

1 LINN Cee 
ONG 73S 

WWHUSHLOM 
169 ONI YH 

JOGUM9 
1
g
 
[
d
O
 V V1 B49 LINE 

91 958 
SSS ZIM 

BUMGMEOA 
ISAM 

ATIVE 
BY 

TIHLOOS 
31¥189 OM 

LYOsOHO 
LIND 

pbs 
5 

AYMGIO 
sO1gBOTYND 

BANZAY O0MS.03 
906.62 

SO 
6GH 

HIMOaW ION 
AYRLYSM 

183 ON! STN 
IYHLTBA 

BEN 
LIN 

UF O51 
FOC C4) 

aamsencars 
owe, 

ung 
Dat ANG UNOS POOMEMEH 

§ ZONYNLs 
B
O
W
 

TWISTS OOWLM 
60 998 1 

HAO CID 
WOLEN 

WE 
CyOu 

BOSS34M 
£0 69 OF 

Am 
Md 

ZEEE 
D 

$4 TIOHOBNG 
Piv OF 16 OF 

AYE L7G 
SHORE 

AOTINY 
AWN 

ered 
IPUOREUIE 

MOY 
6 ZOE 

| 
WHR 

ED 
TUHSHUOA 

HINOS 
ABISNEWE 

TIBMENOM 
Adve T

A
I
S
A
 
STISEMD, FE G1 94 INT 

TROND HINO 
39704 TON 

H1YO.d 
06 0F 

JE 
IGE 

NGLYZHATIIS 
AVA 

NGIMLNID 
SSH 

NORALNGD 
S
w
 

3 WOME 
HONESTY 

£5 
162 

YAEL ONS 
ZUOSMIOLS 

TIVARYRE 
HAMOG 

INV] 
TYMETWHO 

ZS 
09 658 30 

LYE. 
ABYUNG NBOTTE 

VGN 
13BM1S 

HDi! 
BIMO. 

19 &73A31 
OF 0 

Age $297 
SAIN 

GIA sITHOWE 
4A YONSHIY 
E109 

1 
904 

YOU 
CRS 

S
M
 

INION 
HONCUOEMSA3 

ved 
£S3 asa 

SSIND Z 0697 

a 
eueg 

Ort 
G21 SuNaneoTaAga 

TN LEW 
32a 1ywh.s 

NIOMSH 
Br 

0 
Duaouteg copes 

a1 
Narno 

PI 
(earns) apathy 

g 
P
u
 
s
m
e
 

OF F
w
 

(A TO) abey 
ys sucantiny 

Gana GON 
HateBaeOy LORAIN 

dig Una 
aonaes any 

Sorta 
SEL 

94249. 09339 
aut sau8vI039 

a17 S37vs 
Zans 

309 
02149 

NOU WHENAD 
ADOTONWI31 

ONINT B39 
09 2OLOW 

HLdOMEH 
OLTWaMOd 

OFT 
ATID 

‘OLTNBECURBY dud 
ami oy 

yng 
aD 

0911.9) monpoig ame 
G21 yn srnoud 

aT 
o
n
y
 
neo 

H
E
B
 

cit aan 
uM 

SNYHD 
SONNE 

BOB, 
Praesens 
TROIS 

Ws 
ALSS76 NMA TBH 

ASVE 
KIRIN IN SUBBEYS 

G.I NOUN TY? 
3 WING 

INONE 
GLI AN SHB 

BING 
SNO‘LN105 

ONNE 
TYASOUIANS 

927 
S32Negas 

THESNGr 
Ona 

SOUINSING 
TLNSNOWANS 

A
O
R
N
 

pr srbity 
O17 Sue 

INVES 
N
O
S
E
 

PIT amy Susy A
g
 g 

Sarah 
S
d
 

Pn Susur ang aPsUT 
$M 

S83TIS 7 
NOTHOD 

Ove 
Gi103 

waNafu 
Sawo 

017 19380 
NIBUD8 

O
O
 

ONUDENIOND 
AITIVA B

N
O
 

OFT Wn NHBO 
017 coz 

SO Y
N
 

‘ONAvO9 
NaOMOE 

YL TWwY 
‘SyooId AKOSIAgO 

SCBG 
Prt rermparg 

7 ong 
O13 NOLOMUISNOD 

n
o
w
 

SLOAN 
TNO 

YNYBIN 
THO 

WIRNS AUD 
¥S2 

023.09 GOOMA Ta K
I
N
D
S
?
 

NODMYO 
ANAYAS 

¥BD. 
@17 092No1o 

BeOW9 
SAILGNOD 

THEA LEYND 
SHCUMCS 

STLYS 
UBEAYHD 

G17 ENNOTYIa 
COTS 

ab 
Lstoswave 

wITBAVE 
Z1Y8CRUOD 

OLTONRITINIONA 
LSATLYS 

O11 TwitoW> 
O11 oFALAND 

sr 
dLYN 

16MsNOD 
NYATINS 

GING 
YOD 

FIT Wh 
Peon 9403 

arisva 
woe 

SINJNOENG? 
WOLLND 

13 
IOVTRICD 

29 NBBAHD



AGY 
ING 

NOLONTYVO 
A¥M 

RULONITIY 02 3S%OH 
H1NOE 96 00 BP 

1 
00% 

$48 
SNOWAL GI 

NMOL 
SLNVMALS 

G¥OU 
HOOH 

£91 
095907 

ARB OA 
AWA 

Gt 
XE 

D8 
COLE 

O29 
B14 

WYHONIIONS 
L
O
N
D
 

GvDY 
IATIGYS 

Ir MYOMIBN 
3SMOH 

D0" 
OLIN 

GE 
ee 

GBR IRS 
dOGMYOM 

GYCU 
H1ATS 

490 SNYTOSY 
1S3U0s 

NOLTEN? 
00 074 $ 

OG 
«7S 

CNFYYILSIHD 
YOCOM NOION 

LH 
HIGON G¥Oe 

NOUN 
WINES 

OF 690 Z 
BESSA 

LL3SSO 
Ave 

W
B
N
 

31W1S3 TeYISAON 
SONYIOND 

Guys 
324 WIYH SML 

OO cSt T 
we 

FRE STIN 
W
W
M
 Y BNAL 

AVE ATFuUv 
SOVUMAL 

EMSHOAZG 9 00.016 56 
SOLIS 

OTBUIIHS 
HLBONHOUIGON 

Gow 
O78 sSUBOCFM 55 

00 .002.01 
IPO 

$150 
WYHENG 

09 
MOGED 

BLV1S3 
GNI N

O
L
O
N
I
T
I
 

M MOT 
LENOD 

TENDONS 
44 Lt8 

98 S2E OF 
FARSTST 

NGABUIHS 
SNYTNAGHS 

A
B
U
T
 

IO SEOHITIO 
46 (92 

FG 
53 

URPUTD 
UORIIG 

«Pg 
SUH 

LEDUDY 
Pec 

BUCY 
Zz 

90 E92. 
YR 

S104 
SmeNE, 

dao 
BasoRg 

A
B
I
E
S
 

peo 
UCRDOK, 

AMA PRAIING 
62 02 08,4 

an 
C15 

Soraweg 
Peay AamieD 

99 
Fe 

1 
SYP CIS 

PIMLNS 
WoeepuRH 

proy 
BML 

D6 186 17 
BES 

OS 
A
a
p
 

Fong OMaITESED 
Ht 16z 

WAI 
2151 

SAAT 
GvOH NOLONI™ 

EM 
SSACHCHNOW THI 

py os! 
1 

M615 1137 
HONDYOEHSNOT 

153A 
G70B N

O
T
E
 2 
O
O
H
 

UY 
ZiGs 

NBIONSEY 
S
A
O
D
 

4 
OR: 

oF tte 
836 115 

ATISNYTY 
ONVS-CH 

GON 
MIA 

HLNDS 
CE 

007} 
AVE BRO 

SONY] 
BNA) HIONO NOLWSY 

HUUESAGYT 
SHS 26 09 908 

JERS 
D1SLBHS 

NULONE 
HLYON 

COU 
AUISHNN 

SE 
19 9rd 7 

COR LGS 
PRY 

DMION 
BAVIER 

GNI 
1GERVE 

ALM H
S
E
U
Y
O
D
 

JP 107 
00 OFF 

SECS 
QIRUITHS 

TyNEWG 
Ovdy 

ATUVD re 8s 
Dv Gz 

OM 
LEON 

WIVHLOD 
GON 

MYHONULLON 
JLvi53 GNI S

Freres SHVO BBard) 
£ BLING 

09 bre ET 
THOTSH 

CU427 AC BIS 
ANVEAYH 

Yuyd 
YOON 

GWA 
00975 

HOC SIS 
ATIS 

AVE 
AB TSUTNNEL 

AVM 
HLYOMINGM 

SLV1S9 
ON 

vd 
HL JOAUNEY 

2, 
96 92 

Brg 
ROH 

OVRITPICONY 
L
U
B
E
 

Oy G
I
L
T
 

x yng SSBWSNG 
O
S
H
A
 

CT rst 
yb 

190 
M
O
E
 

6561 
KOO 

16 7769 
FD 

UML 
RIVOINN 

UY 
HB.CMYLE 

BNWT ADTGWNG 
TWH 

ATIOYYE 
Sole 

ENVED 
HONODENTE OT 

06 1674 
‘8851 

97 
GG9F1 

BUYS 
ONSEN 

OF He, 
WOE 

ENO 
dBISYONOD 

ITABAY 
LSuis 

BSNOH OVCUISABY 
750 

OD Or 
+ 

TYNE SUTL 
H
A
M
 

MAADKIvd 
NOINIH 

GUMATD J MAMI 00 
229 

A002 
14 

MBISIHONVIY 
QUC13ULS 

OVOY 
BYOMVOVIG | AMO 

¥HGOD 
90 907 

dvi 
93a 

HOPOUOSYTLIS 
JARO 

NONYT 
09 69°F 

G39 CS 
O1aIgITHS 

CYOU 
ONTROSL 

FWD 
HHS 

Ov 
4 97 FIC 505 

NCHININTD 8 LF A OF Ge 1 
ANI 

Zi¥S 
LYOd*OOIS 

CGY 
NOGNGT 

1S3 
GNI NGINAY 

a” £68641 
F962 

SM 
NOCNNYD 

S569 X
O
S
 De 

EP 
29 75 

WAAL {37 
FUINSUBISI9E) 

NOISAS 
G9TL 

XOG 
Get D9 snr 

G0 
DSR 
R
H
O
 KGW 

OLY 
OND] 

GVO 
Maes 

SATIN 
9H 194 

FTWENGNOT 
BIviSa 

DNQYELE 
Sud 

430 
Ba 

7708) 
TRY 510d 

SpiNSCHN 
HYHEEYS 

TYBAHSH 6: 
1SWU-TE WE STWOSUBAY 
DNC UIERETT 
O11 SSNvao 
S
U
N
 

ONATADRY 
BIST 

ABS 
PAMAT 

on dap 
poomen 

PIL One o
t
e
 
D
R
 

eons 
nena 

ans 
R
O
A
R
 

F190 
toe Rimes 

fe 
PHLOD 

VSN 
OL? 

W
d
B
I
N
O
S
 

SAITt 
3ATBY 

G17 SHOUMOS 
BUM 

AD 
21 SME) 

SNOOMHIVE 
¥ ONUYTH 

GOGMVI07 
47 

981 
1903 

GLINDHLHON 
S
H
O
N
 ET 

O17 
Suusa 

M
o
U
 
U
A
T
 

APRESIIOD 
O
N
L
I
 

YBEW) 
Bat 

G21 S32aaS 
T
R
E
N
G
N
 
1
 

On] n
S
 
HON 

Bg 
417 09 B

u
e
n
 
s
p
 

SHOULMOS 
3WUCIS 

FADITN 
BLT 

BHM 
NWI 

He 
RY Fyouyy row 

ST wies 1 L
i
v
 NOU IMNISNOD 

3aOH 
G17 

I
N
E
Z
 

BeOor 
NOUW.S 

Bue 
O
2
8
 

G11 SaKMeONOAH: 
G19 

88 Sdatra 
STNYEGAH 

RNS 
AWOHTON 

BOW 
9H 

dH 
ON 

Ts 
98H 

SHOLONOS 
O01 

SN SNS 
ONWN 

ewe 
C
a
g
e
 

pe T
u
g
 
U
O
T
 

OT mrasy 
9 Gantry SoH 



HYG OCOY 
SUNSSINVE 

UAOTNIEY 
NOIIHSIS 

Ze 820 
27% £00 

ONCWBY 
SVHNS3S 

Ava 
NYY 

GTZtd 
1 LINN 

00 992 @ 
SSb 1G 

AZISNWE 
ONYTACH 

47M 
SOAONHSY 

Nerd SSENIENE SHOUHOY 
961225 

Gdb OL6 
ABTSNYYB 

TxOw D
I
S
S
E
 ON 

ONT 
UNG WFBACOOD 

MIT EN 
69 258 Z 

SNAG 
LS¥I 

1BSatS 
OUVENOIC 

6 LUNN 
o6 22608 

SONYTEBH 
LIN 

FHL 
OTUBSXNG WV 

350 BNONYTIO 

IY CP O
G
 

YEE EDS 
PVHESHLON 

3
e
W
R
T
 

ND 
NOITIOR 

MAIN 
MONEE 

OU O97 
F 

MPL ZAM 
POUSNMOA 

1SIM 
CTRIB+UM 

GYOY O7BGOLUOS 
19 608 

AE 
SYS 

BUMGARHIG 
SEDUDAVID 

ANTIA UTTLIONM 
3ULNFD 

SSBNSNG 
NFTUD 

ABNOD 
951 LOL SAL 

00 90 Z 
TT 

CET 
ABE" 

2ONIUARYT 
IS 

GVGu 
GR'EAW 16 

2ENG4 
AveAM 7H 

dOHG 
Bul 

AOOUBT 
22 919 E 

YSU 
ATES 

“OUTS 
FEMENAS® 

GYDU OVENS 
ten Currsavord 
je maa 

9 rye 
Bu 

2S 
CHIHS 

OFF 
KOM OG 98 EEC 

AE 
ODA 

WRRURDS, 
FAG 

DIOL 
BOD 

FEOY 
BYAPUTD 

PIE 
WORRIED 

99 6¢ 
088 

ys 
PeSeUs 

MK) 
aeBUNAG 

» vb 
ott 

DOT 
LTY 

ansaid 
AD 

UEP 
Whetehy 

DRPMENEAA 
10.0 

HO 
TON 

MELSSONW 
GYDILTULS 

LIFULS SYMOHL 
3 LINN Oy or6 72 
BHO EST 

tora] 
wary 

wa 
URED 

MNOS 
LRAT 

41 SE 
LOL 

LNT 
EHC 

AOeE 
amnsIREn 

IG proy eer 
FORT 

IS HON FEE 
St OE 

NAG 
YS 

HEUINS 
MQ 

U
R
E
S
 » 60 bat > 

ANZ $40 
BUISHEMIVA 

ISIN 
LOPLRANOE 

ot 
VINGATE HANDS 

OFZ ACHE a 
0 

082 
X66 81S. 

BIRO 
NOLMIOLS 

“Ue 
S
S
S
N
I
E
N
E
 

NUYS NO.S3HS 
LUAOSNODTHs 

35NOK 
*I0.SNBAYE 

69.902 2 
Sr 

Sits 
veer 

pron 
swlovE 

1B LE 
EZ 00 

ULE 
SUE L NN 

FUMGNOLENVHIdON 
ABHOO 

CVOY 
NOLONHOUIO 

92 691 
YE 

IS 
B
A
U
R
 
T
H
 i 

eg 
UN 

AT 
SURI 

AZ 62 O78 OF 
ST 

PLSB 
1C.SAG 

FUNOEHEY 
19H Cul AYMBERYD 

3DCO7 
FSNON SAYG 

00 s¢6 > 
06 

9157 
SCAS™ 

SANSA~ 
BYORVAM 

8! 
00 O67 £ 

Maz WHE 
T
S
A
R
 

COOMONIa 
SOHYNORTIS 

WU¥d SBBOMZ 
08 1f9 

C¥9PISL 
KOMOLORTINO 

OvOU 
AABN 

S¥ 
05 952 21 

10. 23f 
ABSUBY 

BPOWAYS 
iS 

153 ORIG 
Sid 

$36 3a 
BSNOW NOOVINGa 

99 207 
DOL 

HS 
OVINIIFNS 

MLYON SVU 
AWEA SWE 

12 92 
A983 

YSSTICOW 
G1S26E 

BANAO NOLYDIYN 
TMINAS SMB S

A
V
A
R
E
S
L
W
M
 

OUI 
AD S96 CZ 
000+ 

TAL LOA 
VATEHOL 

WORN 
aL 

PED 
HONS 77 605 

DFU 
CAT 

BMSHTLSTIAT 
ABTAIMM 

AveA CIBSLYB HIS 
09 Gti 

Des 
195 
M
M
R
 

CAINE. 
STHD 

aE 
FOPE), PmpRTAID 

TANNNB 69 866 

AG O1UBa7INO WBYS 
OL1SEN 

WOO 
waONTES 

A
O
N
E
 

YIGNOD 
NOL IMALSNOD 

13ALE 
G
L
I
N
I
S
O
N
I
E
 IO 

O11 Suaunewas 
Vy oeRaaR, 
Kab, 

‘SO.AUS9 
Ty. NQHINOMIAND 

2
S
0
u
 
C
3
 

O27 
4A 

INE 
F
U
V
O
R
 

tamaeiy 
H
e
u
n
g
 
Soy 

G11 SINSNOENGD 
SE 

67 smudoanag 
t
e
e
 

C
L
 
S
A
N
S
 
L
H
O
H
s
 
S
T
O
 

Wied 

ANYaROD 
¥ O00 

VIVs 
9 wuFENIONA S30 

G3La ST HOTEA 
ua PAS Dum es 
Merwe 

nT A
E
N
 
p
e
e
d
 

JONMNEHY 
ShHOF 

1S 
PY 

teratyay) 
Gu5 

Prensa 

‘SANY 
I
U
 

S
N
N
N
I
g
 

THU Big, ewidg 2
H
 

QL 
MySOad 

Fr astute 
samog haan 

HLBOMST vel WBN 
fy 

AIF AAG 
3S 

HON SH. 



2a 
ort 

Oe 

30.000 Bos 
OM NOINYTIUON 
96 69 990.98 

#2. 02 
ARSUBT 

UFL3d 
15 

SONY IVOUE 
9) 51 

ONE 
S9OS 

NOLEMNTLAOS 
SHIAH 

ADWUH 
BEVIS3 Ore A

D
E
 

1629801 
Wr 098 

FDRILOd 
CyOd 

ARTTHA 
SDOMLON 

UAH 
PSE 05 907 

TEV 1 
SS 

Ing 
p
r
a
 
E
D
D
 

BI 
y 

MeN 
AUK 

Se 11s 
DLVCAB 

S
R
T
 

UobUNG 
169 

MatpA 
COHEN 

wwS 
DISH 

KARE 
¥9 50 1 

PO, 
82 

RUNGANNE 
TINA 

IO 
C°SHVAING 

LON Wirt 
SEBNSNEG QTIINGIUD 

G1 O92 63 
He 

OFS 
Prmans 

aune 
Coy 

UIE 
5 264.9 

TOT S25 
m
p
g
 

KamsowR, 
DeOY aR 

UZ 165 
+P 

Ddd 9 4A 
Party 

OmMROU 
oH 

OUN AMMEN 
¥9 56755 

00. 
£85 

PYRUBHIOU 
SNEYEC 

NO A
W
 

INCH dusig O41 
59 ZO¥ 2 

OW 
GND 

X3SE3 
NOOGTN 

G
O
W
 

NO 
21S 

BSNOH NO. 
5 66 162 5% 

fhe 5930 
SurS/GY3C 

JOLRHSTY 
JLViSE THASNOM 

aY¥d 63.02 
BNWT 

Aud 
S3L9D 

00 rel o> 
289 T1KG 

GOSSO 
ID 

193% 
193Y18 HOR 

00 198 9 
BB. BTBd 

NOGONENMH 
G¥OU 

MSADGNIM si 
09 ZI 

TL 
POH 

NOds 
TINH GTALUNZHEVY 

OC 726 Ey 
ANE C1 

1159 
ON! I

S
O
N
 

TUINGD SSAMSAG 
ABSUIW 

HLUON 
YB LINT 

oo O89 
& 

OP 
ION 

FUHSHEYHONELIGN 
C
U
B
I
H
S
Y
 

Mo 
ABSA 

BAL 
COOMBMOH 

ZC O09 
o8 

s¥ 
G68 

V9ST3 
HOS 

WYH 
3
1
0
2
5
3
 

CN 
DrOu 

“OOS 
OWON 

BYOUS 
12 75601 87 

BDIOT GYOSONYS 
co 200 1 

Oi 
Cres 

HOLONRIEYA 
SYOY 

"COGUSAN 
54 

OM S3D0UE 
AUNYS 

| UND 
00 ot6 & 

O73 09 
HOHE BHLON 

TBE. 
SIAM, 

ISCO 
WYP 

WATIIS 
Zp trl 2 

HVE SIE 
SONY) 

AA 
MOLLOESHYY 

1X08 
OG 

986 
PUPS 

DLRLEHS 
TRUS 

TTSNUVIEY 
19 

OF 
Si 

FORE 
S 

LTICMEWE 
TEABROMA 

OVOU 
«TISNUYE VUE 

fT eIVTVIA 

“WSNOTAN 
NAIA 

017 SittyLINSHO 
ONS CTIM, 

G17 YAcOHN 
FWA 

ONNA0aY 
a 

CLV ONWIEA 
eTHSSIVOUESy 

O
n
n
 

S
e
 
Ua, 

0) 
voy 

C1 
Nves 

1H 
PU P

R
U
 

AGA 
U
B
M
 

sHERIG EEOUFEAA 
STAR A U

e
 

G11 69Lse 
¥ U3097d 

HLEA 
AL 

SAUIS SI*.SID01 GHENONA 
Wh G3RILENOM 

ISD 
aan 

aurea, 
17 

3A 
%d 

ath 
O11 SUE 

Nee BIS 
40 

RAGIN 
2S ¥PARIONN, 

O11 Suse 
redo 

(
S
E
A
N
 

O° S5TIadS 
N00" 

YI-OTAIONN 
Laer 

5 
a3. 

FOR SvnIOMU 
antvAL 

GEV 
4195 ONY 

Bu 
ISTHE 

2.1 AONYATIENCD 3 W
O
H
 

G17 ONSEATE 
OE 

© 
Mh Dale 

HREM 
OL 

SAL 
ICT bE Haas 

OL 
2.9 Baht SBMOL 

O11 S3°VS 
¥ Seoh w

R
 

at 
0 

isa 
Ci 1 Shee d

t
]
 

FHOOw 
OL 

GIS T
R
I
N
 

Ti! 
oy rayoug) seemneog rojak 

p
r
a
y
 

FP 
wo 

Pquanshay 
INIHBGET 

MH 
32INGSI 

LOL 



Rule 2 29 

(a) insert name and address of 

registered office of the company 

to which statement of affalrs 

relates: 

(b) Insert date statement of truth 

on the statement of affairs was 

made 

(c) Insert full name of person who 

made the statement of vuth an the 

statement of affairs being 

concurred with 

(d) Insert full name and address 

of person making statement 

*Delete as applicable 

(e) Please fist matters in the 

statement of affasrs which you are 

notin agreement with or which 

you Consider to be erroneous of 

misleading of matters to which 

you have no direct knowledge and 

indicate reason for listing them 

ADM 04251 

Form 2 158 

Statement of concurrence 

Name of Company Company number 

Gaiglass Limited 01455434 

in the For court use only 

High Court of Justice Manchester Distnct 2743 of 2014 

Registry 

(full name of court) 

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Galglass Limited (in Administration), The 

Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW (‘the Company”) 

Made on (b)} \ ui AL dai ul 

vO David Closey 

Statement of Truth 

1(d) DAVLD CLOSAA 

2 LOLA Gwent CLAVE AusTaAéi ad 
Dowicas7aée Dano 6@F 

t 

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the 
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, tue and complete statement of the 
affairs of the company on the date that tt entered administration 

OR 

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are 

a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered 

administration 



Full name DAV) DS CeoSe) 

Signed NOR IN 

Dated ye eal re) 

ADM 01251 


